
 

2024-25 NCHS Boys’ Soccer Schedule 

Date   Opponent  Location  Time 

Nov. 18 (Monday) at Grace Christian Away   7:15 p.m. 

Nov. 21 (Thursday) at Sterlington  Away   5 p.m. 

Dec. 3 (Tuesday) vs. Menard  Home   7 p.m. 

Dec. 5 (Thursday) at Alexandria  Away   7:30 p.m.  

Dec. 9 (Monday) vs. Tioga*  Home   7 p.m. 

Dec. 13 (Friday) at Pineville*  Away   6:30 p.m. 

Dec. 16 (Monday) vs. Glenmora  Home   7 p.m. 

Dec. 19 (Thursday) vs. North DeSoto Home   5 p.m.  

Dec. 20 (Friday) at North Caddo Away   6 p.m. 

Jan. 7 (Tuesday) at Tioga*  Away   6:30 p.m. 

Jan. 11(Saturday) vs. Leesville  Home   3:30 p.m. 

Jan. 13 (Monday) vs. South Beauregard Home   7 p.m. 

Jan. 14 (Tuesday) vs. Pineville*  Home   7 p.m. 

Jan. 16 (Thursday)  at North DeSoto Away   7:30 p.m. 

Jan. 21 (Tuesday) vs. Bolton   Home   7 p.m. 

Jan. 23 (Thursday) vs. Evangel   Home   7 p.m. 

Jan. 25 (Saturday) vs. Sterlington  Home   5 p.m. 

BOLD – Home Games 

*-District 3-Division II game 

-Schedule according to LHSAA.org 



 

 

 


